



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 63/2024EX.APPL.(OS) 1131/2024**

SHRI YOGESH MALIK

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Rawat, Adv.

versus

ONKAR HEALTH ESSENTIAL PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Decree Holder, as the main arguing counsel is unwell.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 29th April 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/sm