



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 63/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1131/2024**

**SHRI YOGESH MALIK**

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tanuj, Ms. Deeksha Khurana,  
Mr. Abhishek Rawat, Advocates

versus

**ONKAR HEALTH ESSENTIAL PVT. LTD.  
& ORS.**

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2025**

At request of the Decree Holder, list on 07.08.2025.

**APRIL 29, 2025/mt**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:49:36*