



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 63/2024 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1131/2024**

SHRI YOGESH MALIK

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Tanuj Khurana & Mr. Abhishek
Rawat, Advocates.**

versus

**ONKAR HEALTH ESSENTIAL
PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. As noted in the order passed by the Predecessor Bench on 29th July, 2024 the decree holder has to satisfy the Court on the maintainability of the present execution petition, since the decree holder has failed to deposit the sum of Rs. 3.60 crores towards the balance sale consideration in compliance of the directions given in paragraph 8 of the judgment/decreed dated 19th May, 2015.
2. Re-notify on 12th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/at