



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 63/2024 with EX.APPL.(OS) 1131/2024

SHRI YOGESH MALIK

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tanuj Khurana, Ms. Deeksha
Khurana and Mr. Abhishek Rawat,
Advocates

versus

ONKAR HEALTH ESSENTIAL PVT. LTD.
& ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

1. Mr. Tanuj Khurana, counsel for the decree holder, seeks a short adjournment.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 20th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025
ds