



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 63/2024

SHRI YOGESH MALIK

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Tanuj Khurana and Mr. Radhav
Agarwal, Advs.
M: 9811009959
Email: tanujkhurana@gmail.com

versus

**ONKAR HEALTH ESSENTIAL PVT. LTD. &
ORS.**

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Tanuj Khurana, learned counsel appearing for the Decree Holder submits that he may be granted time to file an application with regard to maintainability of the present petition.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/KR